MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

JANUARY SESSION, 1841.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

 $A\ U\ G\ U\ S\ '\Gamma\ A:$ SEVERANCE AND DORR, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1841.

RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

LEGISLATURE OF MAINE. 1841.

[supplied from page 467 of volume]

ERRATA:

The following leaf is inserted because one or more pages in this chapter have errors noticed and corrected here.

BRRATA

- Chap. 148, page 349, (in the approval,) for "April" read "April."
 - " 155, " 354, for "Sect. 6," read "Sect. 2."
 - " 187, " 414, (in the approval,) for "April" read "April."
 - " 198, " 458, 22d line, for "No." read "R." so that it shall read "S. part A, R. 5,".
 - " 126, " 472, (in the approval,) for "March 13" read "March 9."
 - " 510, (in total amount allowed Mercer,) for "52,21" read "52,31".
 - " 521, (iu Courts Martial, &c.) 5th line, for "evidence" read "facts".
 - "546, (under No. & Range, of wild land,) transpose
 3d and 4th lines, so that the 3d will read
 "No. 2," south of Rumford, and the 4th,
 "A, No. 1,".

Chapter 124.

RESOLVE for payment of bounty to the Penobscot Indians upon agricultural productions.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid from the Richardson, treasury of this State, to Henry Richardson, agent for B. Richardson, treasury of this State, to Henry Richardson, agent for bounty paid Peth Penobscot tribe of Indians, the sum of three hunnobscot Indians, on agricultural dred fifty-seven dollars and ninety cents, being the
productions. amount paid by said agent to the Indians aforesaid, for bounties upon agricultural productions.

[Approved March 5, 1841.]

Chapter 125.

RESOLVE in favor of George W. Maxim.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of g. w. Maxim, the State, to George W. Maxim of Bangor, the sum services of twenty dollars per month, for three years from the injury in Aroos-first day of May, one thousand eight hundred and took expedition. took expedition. thirty-nine, in consequence of an injury received by him while in the service of the State.

[Approved March 5, 1841.]

Chapter 126.

RESOLVE in favor of Dominicus Parker.

Resolved, That the Land Agent is hereby author-Land Agents of ized to make and execute a deed in conjunction with Maine and Mass the Land Agent of Massachusetts, to Dominicus Parconvey west he ker of Bangor, of the west half of township number four in the fifteenth range of townships west from the east line of the State; Provided, said Parker complies Proviso. with the agreements made in relation to the sale of said half township, between him and the Land Agent of Massachusetts and Rufus McIntire, Esquire, the late Land Agent of Maine.

[Approved March 13, 1841.]